3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-007073 luAY2017 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE Cl1 | ECR-17-009878 TLY2017 | RS | LZ
D ECR-18-016632 21072018 | TB TE
2150158-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL e | ECR-22-137293 e I e
2150158-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150158-1 8 TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150158-2 F TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150158-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
WTRE 12 03 TTE = R 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
P — RS 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
INSUL|2.79 mm [.110] OV
N T 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL RO (@ RN 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
N - | T 1-1976055-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION il I A B T O 6-993111-6  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [
| -t 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR 1 | N 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N T I N 19016807 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 74
0.20-6.00 mm [.205-.236 IN] 1.40-2.30 mm [.055-.091 IN] 5.20-6.00 mm[.205-.236 IN] 1. 40-1.60 mm [.055-.063 IN] - REFIREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-20023 - - TERMINAL 114-20023 SNO- LT 2119955-7? ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
[ [] ) :
éEEH%\&?? , , , appLICATIoNES T R 155888 4 SPACER, CRINPLR 80
SPECIFICATION RS 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIEDZL TERMINALS APPLIEDZLLSX -l 212127 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
R 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - > > > > 1680781 SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RolS. 2 « 188 56
e e e EEEAEE. EEEA LRI RN 1901681-5 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-l 21211272 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - T -] 1-2063961-0 |FEED FINGER 58
-1 313133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE L§£}CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRFE I CRIMP HEIGHT 'IIQRIMP%{IGHT -2 2|2]°Z 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
SI/E ® r mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING s @ N@{j mm [INCH] QEQREFEREMHSETTING -2 12122 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
1. 00mm? 1.61+/-0.03 [.063+/-.001] 6.8 (2)0.50mm2 FLRY-B | 1.61+/-0.03 [.063+/-. 001 6.8 |2l 222 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0. 75mm? 1.504/-0.03 [.059+/-.001] 8.1 - W 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.50mm? | 43+/-0.03 [.056+4/-.001] 8.9 -] -1 - 1-2063961-0 FEED FINGER 51
- T 22 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!L!| R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - T -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING HEEEEERE 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 14
A\ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR | ARGEST WIRF SI1/F CRIMP HFIGHT RFFFRENCE - 7 7 77 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 33 q
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGL TO : g g g g g?gzggig ggg) EiichRgié (ngé 2§i X 8.0 Sg
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 . ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO [THE [INSITRUCTION SHELET FOR H I R R 10639 STRIPPER (MACHINING) | 7
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS . | 2222 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2O
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. | 212127 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
- W 1 1 ] 1803292~ 1 DRAG 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
- 44044 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M X 12) 17
Zﬁl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. E T I R 1752360 | SPACER. HOLD -DOWN 13
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS B B B 0640 SRR T
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE W :
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING - - -] -] - - - 10
TO TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079 (TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. - - -
TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM 1 [ I O B 6904956 PLATL, TRONT SHLAR 9
SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION N T 2211 ) 1-1333216-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR NEIEERERE > 690474-8 3LADE. SLUG 7
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER
DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. -t 6-240641-5 SPACER S
R 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2l 2] 1633963~ CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
R 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] 456419-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-721-71]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
T 8 80802t 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 20FEB20T12 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO TE Connectivi J()/
CHTK Ll 20FEB20T12 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 20FEB2012 | NamME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON " e Decon fnd feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty © e : S DR e
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150158 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA Re E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| CFED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

— 16.3+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

iy

0

o

R=C

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWXNZHAO ZOFEBZ(MZ (D) TE COHHGCMVH)/
CHTK CLBIN 20FEB2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD ?OFEB2012 [NamME
mm S X1 Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE /XTt/X[w T}<j \/{ Fif; I <>Fw S L Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ Oﬁ ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i APPLICATION SPEC -
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) wots Ty : S D
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150158
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop p) OFA e F

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150158-1 o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150158-2 o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150158-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
V?QP N Slfigm W;PE - 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL 2‘79 22 [>WWOJ OV -] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST ’A43
| : 3N - | T 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLAégsgﬁgiEIONS 0 -] 27119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?2
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
3N - | T 1-1976055-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR TERMINAL NANE: 250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR B 0 U P -
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — I [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE I 10016807 CUTDE PIN HOLDDOWN 74
5.20-6.00 mm [.205-.7236 IN]I 1.40-2.30 mm [.055- 091 IN] 5 20-6 00 mml . 205- 236 [N]J 1 40-1 60 mm [.055- 063 [N]J _ REFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TN e e ’ ’ TERMINAL 114-20023 HERE 2119641-2 | TEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
Corci e o , , , éEEH%?&?%N NERE 27168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS APPUEDLSL TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁféﬁ -1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF (I
- 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL § - i i 51199557 ASSY  LUBRICATOR. END FEED 34
A e A R o R -] 455888 4 SPACER, CRINPER 87
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 27 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 27 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
ST7E rgl mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING ST7E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 2|7 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
[.00mm? 1.61+/-0.03 [.063+/-.001] 6.8 (290 50mm? FLRY-B 1 614/-0 03 [ 063+/- 001] 6 8 ~ W l 15;022;;60 EEEE} EEEGE? CAP, M4 X 6.0 22
0. 75mm? 1.504/-0.03 [.059+/-.001] 8.1 i - -
0.50mm? I 43+/-0 03 [ 056+/- 001] 8 9 - | 3| 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 27 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-l 217 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
[ 1] -1 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 1-2063961-0 | FEED FINGER 51
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 51196501 FEED CAM. PRE FEFD /8
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T [ 1| 15036021 |SCR, BHSC, oS (WG X 25) Iy
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SETTINGS GREATLR THAN [HE VALUE SRHOWN MAY CAUot DAMAGE TO ] e DL e =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO [THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - g g g?gggiig EEE’ ziichRgié (ngé Zii e ;g
LLCMMPMI%TRHDHMESUTWGWM‘WESHTWGU%DW%NT% PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - ) -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - % % W}?;gig?365 EEE%ESKQT:?PCéEiDEOHS) a5 gi
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 240825-1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i c-ecedl-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION Y
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 1803292~ 1 DRAG 20
Zﬁk THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT i A e JULUE, LOWER o TRIE 13
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS | — 1023007 SPACER, HOLD-DOW I3
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE N - | 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (R
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING O - - 0
TO TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079 (TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. zﬁl
TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM -1 2-690495-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION NCT 1 T (213330161 ANVIL . COMBINATLON g
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ’
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER A I 2-690474-8 BLADE, SLUG !
DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION, - 171 17 6-240641-5 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNCT T 1633963~ 1 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JINCT T 456419-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TR CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 20FEB2012 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO : TE Connectivi J()/
CHTK CLBIN 20FEB201? C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 20FEB2012 | NamME
PACIFTIC VERSTON ™ s Decan fod Teed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150158 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA Re

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

= . CEED TYPE

MECHANTCAL

— 16.3+£0.5

hﬁ )
— |

I
T
«aMEF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

4~ - //<—SEE DETAIL A

0 \J @;:2:::21:19
/i)
©E
ONG

)

®
B

b

O —®

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

SO\WSTROKE | 30mm STROKFE

[}

T T NReT 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEERING GRGANI AT N | DWN 20FEB201°2 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO :) TE TE COHHGCJHVW)/
3‘ e 20FEB2O12 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
T DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD COFEB2012 |nAmE
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean End Feed
‘I’ L Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e s Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANLCAL MECHANTCAL f\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G|
POST FEED °PRE FEED — s T e N ) STZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING 1O
MATERIAL | FinisH ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150158
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



